
2026 Fairmont State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-5   Home: 4-0   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (102), Opp (78)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Bernard (2), Keilholz (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-46), Keilholz (16-19),
Haller (8-8), Rusnak (4-4), Wilson (4-7), Bernard (2-2), Frye (2-2), Thompson (2-2), Morey (1-1), Nordling (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Marietta, Breonna .455 13-12 33 5 15 5 0 3 6 29 .879 3 1 6 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Paul, Emma .442 13-13 43 8 19 6 0 1 14 28 .651 5 0 5 0 .490 1 0 3-5 28 25 1 .981
25 Keilholz, Abbie .433 13-13 30 4 13 6 0 1 7 22 .733 6 0 2 1 .528 0 0 0-1 44 6 0 1.000
8 Hess, Bella .375 13-13 40 7 15 3 0 0 3 18 .450 9 0 5 0 .490 0 1 7-7 23 2 0 1.000
12 Townsend, Avery .368 13-13 38 6 14 1 0 0 3 15 .395 4 0 8 0 .429 0 2 6-7 23 9 0 1.000
3 Emanuel, Sydney .333 10-5 21 4 7 4 0 1 4 14 .667 1 0 7 0 .364 0 1 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
15 McGill, Jaylin .324 13-12 34 10 11 3 0 3 10 23 .676 2 1 3 0 .368 1 1 1-1 10 25 2 .946
10 Bibb, Gabby .313 13-13 32 6 10 0 0 0 1 10 .313 3 0 1 0 .371 0 2 2-2 14 0 0 1.000
11 Foresha, Alexa .300 13-13 40 4 12 3 0 1 7 18 .450 3 0 6 0 .341 1 0 0-0 70 1 1 .986
21 Nogay, Addison 1.000 4-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Thomas, Kensy .333 11-0 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
6 Frye, Sophia .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .400 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Crowder, Carly .286 9-0 7 4 2 0 0 1 4 5 .714 2 0 0 0 .444 0 1 1-1 9 2 0 1.000
2 Matteson, Paige .250 12-9 12 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .250 7 0 6 0 .476 2 1 1-1 18 11 0 1.000
42 Nordling, Allyson .125 10-0 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .500 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Ramm, Gabi .000 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
37 Bernard, Taylor .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
18 Haller, Delaney .000 6-6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
1 Alsop, Liz .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Wilson, Micah .000 8-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
9 Thompson, Amber .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .352 13-13 358 73 126 32 0 12 65 194 .542 47 2 54 1 .422 8 10 22-27 250 93 6 .983
Opponents .305 13-13 347 70 106 22 5 10 67 168 .484 43 4 38 0 .385 3 3 20-23 248 105 16 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Haller, Delaney 1.83 4-1 6 6 4 1-0 0 30.2 27 9 8 7 14 6 0 2 .221 2 0 0 0 0
26 Wilson, Micah 4.03 1-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 24.1 29 15 14 10 13 5 2 1 .309 3 3 0 3 2
43 Rusnak, Phoebe 6.46 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 14 12 12 10 4 4 0 1 .280 1 0 0 0 1
42 Nordling, Allyson 9.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 3 2 0 1 2 .385 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alsop, Liz 10.50 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 4 4 2 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
16 Morey, Caitlin 12.60 1-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 19 20 15 9 5 4 2 3 .422 1 1 0 0 0
9 Thompson, Amber 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hylton, Olivia 84.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.29 8-5 33 13 4 2 0 83.1 106 70 63 43 38 22 5 10 .305 8 4 0 3 3
Opponents 5.08 5-8 27 13 4 0 2 82.2 126 73 60 47 54 32 0 12 .352 6 2 0 8 10



2026 Fairmont State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Keilholz, Abbie 50 44 6 0 1.000 0 16 3 .842 1 0
12 Townsend, Avery 32 23 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Matteson, Paige 29 18 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hess, Bella 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bibb, Gabby 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Crowder, Carly 11 9 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Haller, Delaney 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
3 Emanuel, Sydney 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ramm, Gabi 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wilson, Micah 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
28 Thomas, Kensy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Rusnak, Phoebe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Frye, Sophia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Foresha, Alexa 72 70 1 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Paul, Emma 54 28 25 1 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 McGill, Jaylin 37 10 25 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Morey, Caitlin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Bernard, Taylor 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
1 Alsop, Liz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hylton, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nogay, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Marietta, Breonna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Nordling, Allyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Thompson, Amber 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 349 250 93 6 .983 4 40 6 .870 3 0
Opponents 369 248 105 16 .957 8 44 10 .815 1 0


